

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chairman of Committee

February 6, 2012
Date

Committee on Judiciary.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

SB12-035 be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee of the Whole with favorable recommendation:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, line 15, strike "THE" and substitute "ANY".
- 2 Page 4, line 16, after "DAMAGE," insert "INJURY," and after "THE" insert
3 "SPACEFLIGHT".
- 4 Page 4, line 25, strike "INJURY," and substitute "LOSS," and after
5 "DAMAGE," insert "INJURY,".
- 6 Page 5, line 14, strike "AN" and substitute "ANY LOSS, DAMAGE,".
- 7 Page 5, line 15, strike "TO" and substitute "TO," and before "PARTICIPANT"
8 insert "SPACEFLIGHT".
- 9 Page 5, line 17, strike "INJURY" and substitute "LOSS, DAMAGE, INJURY,".
- 10 Page 5, line 18, strike "ACTIVITY." and substitute "ACTIVITY TO THE
11 SPACEFLIGHT PARTICIPANT.".
- 12 Page 5, strike lines 20 through 23 and substitute "AMONG OTHERS, DEATH
13 OR INJURY TO PERSON OR PROPERTY. I,".
- 14 Page 5, line 25, before "RISK" insert "INHERENT".
- 15 Page 6, line 9, strike "7," and substitute "8,".

** *** ** *** **